As at December 31, 2014, the Company had cash of $83,902 (March 31, 2014 – $78,271) in a
Canadian bank account and accounts payable of $259 (March 31, 2014 – $60,156) for Canadian
suppliers.  For each 10% change in the Australian dollar vs. Canadian dollar a $7,929 gain/loss would
arise (March 31, 2014 - $1,857) on this balance of cash and accounts payable.

Interest rate risk

Profile

 At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s and the Group’s interest-bearing
financial instruments was:

Consolidated

  Carrying amount

December 31,

2014

March 31,

2014

 Variable rate instruments
 Financial assets   $   2,096,137   $   3,887,754

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables,
in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for
this period.

Profit or loss

Equity

100bp

100bp

100bp

100bp

  increase decrease increase decrease

 December 31, 2014
 Variable rate instruments $   20,961 $   (20,961) $   20,961 $   (20,961)

 March 31, 2014
 Variable rate instruments $   38,878 $   (38,878) $   38,878 $   (38,878)

14. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

The Company manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, based on the funds available
to the Company, in order to support the acquisition, exploration and development of resource
properties. The Board of Directors does not establish quantitative return on capital criteria for
management, but rather relies on the expertise of the Company’s management to sustain future
development of the business.  In the management of capital, the Company includes unissued capital
of shareholders’ equity.

MACARTHUR MINERALS LIMITED
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS